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GLOBAL WARMING NATIONAL POLL

January 7-22, 2015
1,006 adults nationwide
738 Non-Hispanic Whites
103 Hispanics

The margin of sampling error for all adults and non-Hispanic Whites is plus or minus four percentage

point. It is plus or minus 12 percentage points for Hispanics.

Q17B. [Assuming it's happening'] If nothing is done to reduce global warming in the future, how much
do you think it will hurt you personally—a great deal, a lot, a moderate amount, a little or not at

all?
Q17B Amongvlv\lrc]);::;hspamc Among Hispanics
A great deal 17% 19%
A lot 12 21
A moderate amount 21 27
A little 17 17
Not at all 32 17
Don't know/Refused 1 *
Total 100% 100%
N 738 103

Q19A. How important is the issue of global warming to you personally — extremely important, very
important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

Among Non-Hispanic

Q19A Among Hispanics

Whites
Extremely important 11% 10%
Very important 26 44
Somewhat important 26 25
Not too important 17 12
Not at all important 19 8
Don't know/Refused * *
Total 100% 100%
N 738 103

' This phrase was read to respondents who previously said they thought that the earth probably has not

been warming during the last 100 years.



Q252 How much do you think the U.S. government should do about global warming - a great deal, a lot,
a moderate amount, a little, or nothing?

Q25A. How much do you think the U.S. government should do about global warming - a great deal, quite
a bit, some, a little, or nothing?

Among Non- Among
Q25/Q25A Hispanic Whites Hispanics
A great deal 30% 37%
A lot/Quite a bit 19 26
A moderate amount/Some 21 15
A little 12 17
Nothing 17 5
Don't know/Refused 1
Total 100% 100%
N 738 103
Q81. Do you think the United States government should or should not give money to poor countries

to help them reduce the damage that global warming might cause?

Among Non- . .
Q81 Hispanic Whites Among Hispanics
Should give money 32% 65%
Should not give money 66 31
Don’t know/Refused 1 4
Total 100% 100%
N 738 103

? A randomly selected half of the sample was asked Q25 and the other half asked Q25A.



Q92A3. Do you think the federal government should or should not require companies to pay a tax to
the government for every ton of greenhouse gases that will be put out by coal, natural gas, and
oil the companies bring into the U.S. from other countries?

Q92XA. Do you think the federal government should or should not require companies to pay a tax to
the government for every ton of greenhouse gases that will be put out by coal, natural gas, and
oil the companies bring into the U.S. from other countries? All this tax money would be given to
all Americans equally by reducing the amount of income taxes they pay.

Among Non-Hispanic

Q92A/Q92XA Whites Among Hispanics
Should require 63% 80%
Should not require 34 20

Don't know/Refused 2

Total 100% 100%

N 738 103

* A randomly selected half of the sample was asked Q92A and the other half asked Q92XA.



